D a t a  A c q u i s i t i o n ,  I n s t r u m e n t a t i o n  a n d  I n d u s t r i a l  A u t o m a t i o n  P r o d u c t s
M U L T I F U N C T I O NM U L T I F U N C T I O N
M
U
L
T
IF
U

T h e  H i g h - Pe r f o r m a n c e  A l t e r n a t i v e ™
United Electronic Industries, Inc.
Ordering Information:
PD2-MF-16-2M/14H ................................. 2.2 MS/s, 14-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PD2-MF-64-2M/14H ............................. 2.2 MS/s, 14-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PD2-MF-16-3M/12L ...........................3 MS/s, 12-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PD2-MF-16-3M/12H ....................................3 MS/s, 12-bit, 16SE/8DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 Digital I/O
PD2-MF-64-3M/12L ....................... 3 MS/s, 12-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,10,100,1000; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
PD2-MF-64-3M/12H .................................3 MS/s, 12-bit, 64SE/32DI A/D, gains: 1,2,4,8; two 12-bit D/As; 3 counter/timers; 32 digital I/O
Upgrade FIFO
PD-16KFIFO .................................................................................................................  (Included with 3M series) Upgrade 1K FIFO to 16K FIFO
PD-32KFIFO............................................................................................................................................................Upgrade 1K FIFO to 32K FIFO
PD-64KFIFO .......................................................................................................................................................... Upgrade 1K FIFO to 64K FIFO
Accessories
PD-BUFF-16........................................................................................................... 16 unity gain operational amplifiers (improves settling time)
PD-BUFF-64......................................................................................................... 64 unity gain operational amplifiers (improves settling time)
Layout, Connectors, Pinout Diagrams
JA1 — PCR-E96LMD (Male)
96-pin connector:
AGND– 49 1 –AGND
AOUT0– 50 2 –AGND
AGND– 51 3 –AGND
AOUT1– 52 4 –AGND
AGND– 53 5 –DGND
AGND– 54 6 –AGND
AIN54– 55 7 –AIN55
AIN52– 56 8 –AIN53
AIN50– 57 9 –AIN51
AIN48– 58 10 –AIN49
AIN39– 59 11 –AGND
AIN37– 60 12 –AIN38
AIN35– 61 13 –AIN36
AGND– 62 14 –AIN34
AIN32– 63 15 –AIN33
AIN22– 64 16 –AIN23
AIN20– 65 17 –AIN21
AIN19– 66 18 –AGND
AIN17– 67 19 –AIN18
AIN7– 68 20 –AIN16
AGND– 69 21 –AIN6
AIN4– 70 22 –AIN5
AIN2– 71 23 –AIN3
AIN0– 72 24 –AIN1
AGND– 73 25 –AGND
+5V– 74 26 –TRIG_IN
CV_START_IN– 75 27 –CV-CL_START_OUT
AGND– 76 28 –NC
NC– 77 29 –AGND
AIN63– 78 30 –CL_START_IN
AIN61– 79 31 –AIN62
AGND– 80 32 –AIN60
AIN58– 81 33 –AIN59
AIN56– 82 34 –AIN57
AIN46– 83 35 –AIN47
AIN45– 84 36 –AGND
AIN43– 85 37 –AIN44
AIN41– 86 38 –AIN42
AIN31– 87 39 –AIN40
AIN30– 88 40 –AGND
AIN28– 89 41 –AIN29
AIN26– 90 42 –AIN27
AGND– 91 43 –AIN25
AIN15– 92 44 –AIN24
AIN13– 93 45 –AIN14
AIN11– 94 46 –AIN12
AIN10– 95 47 –AGND
AIN8– 96 48 –AIN9
J2 — IDC-40 (Male)
40-pin connector:
CTR0 IN– 1 2 –CTR2 IN
CTR0 OUT– 3 4 –CTR2 OUT
CTR0 GATE– 5 6 –CTR2 GATE
CTR1 IN– 7 8 –CTR1 GATE